BRÜEL & KJÆR® Electroacoustic Solutions
Product Data  BP 2573 – 17
Uses and Features
Uses
Type 5128-B
• Research and development of headphones
Type 5128-C
• Research and development of headphones

深圳市现代豪方仪器仪表科技有限公司 0755-26738591 13392863941
Ordering Information
Overview of included parts:
Included Accessories
Type 5128-B-110 includes the following accessories:
• DI-0658: Calibrator Adaptor
• BC-5009: Data Disk for HF HATS
• KE-4376: Flight Case
Type 5128-B-111 includes the following accessories:
• DI-0658: Calibrator Adaptor
• UI-0209: Microphone Holder (for 7 mm wide ¼″ microphone)
• DI-1058: Adaptor for UI-0209 (to hold 6.25 mm wide ¼″ microphone)
• BC-5009: Data Disk for HF HATS
• ZG-0426: Power Supply, Mains Cable
• KE-4376: Flight Case
Type 5128-C-110 includes the following accessories:
• DI-0658: Calibrator Adaptor
• BC-5009: Data Disk for HF HATS
• KE-4364: Flight Case
Types 5128-C-111, 5128-C-771 and 5128-D-111 include the following
accessories:
• DI-0658: Calibrator Adaptor
• UI-0209: Microphone Holder (for 7 mm wide ¼″ microphone)
• DI-1058: Adaptor for UI-0209 (to hold 6.25 mm wide ¼″ microphone)
• BC-5009: Data Disk for HF HATS
• ZG-0426: Power Supply, Mains Cable
• KE-4364: Flight Case
Optional Accessories
Type 4606 Handset Positioner for HATS* with 2 × UA-1587
UA-1537 Centering Fork for Type 4606 (for handsets with
width between 26 mm (1.02″) and 66 mm (2.60″))
UA-1587 Centering Fork for Type 4606 (for handsets with
width between 26 mm (1.02″) and 99 mm (3.90″))
UA-1642 Deep Cradle (for Type 4606)
UA-4132 Four Alignment Pins for Mounting Bracket
(for Type 4606)
Type 1704-A-002 2-channel CCLD Conditioning Amplifier
Type 2693-A-0S2 2-channel CCLD Conditioning Amplifier
UA-4134 Adaptor for 7 mm (0.28″) Reference
Microphone Holder
UA-2180 Support Foot for Tabletop HATS
Type 4231 Sound Calibrator
Type 4938 ¼″ Pressure-field Microphone, 200 V
polarization voltage
Type 4944-A Prepolarized ¼″ Pressure-field Microphone
Type 2670 ¼″ Microphone Preamplifier
UC-5345 Torso, with adjustable neck ring (for repair)
AO-0087-x-yyy† Cable, coaxial single screen, BNC (M) to BNC (M)
AO-0090-x-yyy† Cable, floating ground, BNC (M) to LEMO 1B 7-pin (M)
AO-0479-x-yyy† Cable, floating ground, BNC (M) to LEMO 1B 7-pin (M)
AO-0406-D-012 Cable, low-noise, 10-32 UNF (M) to 10-32 UNF (M)
and JP-0145 adaptor, 1.2 m (4 ft)
WQ-2701 Heavy-duty Tripod
WA-1647 HATS Car Seat Fixture
KE-4347 Flight Case (for two heads)
KE-4364 Flight Case
UA-1043 Support Feet‡
UC-5290 Adaptor for Tripod
Type 4620-R-001 Right pinna, with coupler
Type 4620-L-001 Left pinna, with coupler
Services
5128-CFF Factory Standard Calibration
5128-EW1 Extended Warranty for Head and Torso Simulator
Type 5128-C, one year extension
4606-TCF Conformance Test (mounting and testing of
Type 4606 on Type 5128-C)
4938-CAF Accredited Calibration of ¼″ Pressure-field Microphone